45
D
etector
S
lide
P
ush
R
otary
P
ow
er
D
ual-in-line
P
ackag
e T
ype
G
eneral-
purpose Type
W
ater-proof
Type
Fast S
w
itching
Type
SSCL Two-way Detection Type with Female Connector Terminal
One-touch connection with female connector terminal
Unit:mmDimensions
Style
Unit:mmRecommended Unit Terminal Style
Circuit Diagram
L R
2C1
LR
■ Typical Specifications
Items Specifications
Rating （max.）/（min.）
（Resistive load） 0.1A 12V DC / 50μA 5V DC
Contact resistance
（Initial / After operating life） 500mΩ max. / 1Ω max.
Operating force 0.7N max.
Operating life
Without load 50,000cycles
With load 50,000cycles （0.1A 12V DC）
Product Line
Product No.
Female connector
type 36°
Terminal type Inclination angle
(max. on one side)
SSCL110101
Minimum order unit （pcs）
Japan Export
1,000 5,000
Poles
1 2
Positions
36°36°
2
15°
13
7.1
5.
35 3.7 5.110
.1
5
4.
15
5.
95
2
Ø2hole
2
R1.35
11
Center of rotation
P P'
Travel
Momentary
ON Starting position
3.7
2
5.3
Switch fittingdirection
Terminal②Terminal① Terminal C
3.7
8.8
4.
15
3.55 3.55
2-Φ2
2-
5.
6
3-
4.
8
3-1
6-C
0.3 4-C
0.3
0.
63
5
0.
2
0.4
Material:Resin
Packing Specifications
Bulk
Number of packages （pcs.） Export package measurements
（mm）1 case /Japan 1 case /export packing
1,000 5,000 400×270×290
13
D
etector
S
lide
P
ush
R
otary
P
ow
er
D
ual-in-line
P
ackag
e T
ype
G
eneral-
purpose Type
W
ater-proof
Type
Fast S
w
itching
Type
Series
General-purpose Type
SSCT SSCF SSCW SPVQ5 SSCL
Photo
Operation type Two-way One-way Two-way
Dimensions
（mm）
W 12.5 11 13.1
13.8
11
D 5 5.8 11.35 16.1
H 11.5 12.4 5.3 5.8 5.3
Operating temperature range −40℃ to ＋85℃
Automotive use ● ● ● ● ●
Life cycle (availability)
Poles / Positions 1/2 1/1 1/2
Rating （max.）
（Resistive load） 0.1A 12V DC
Rating （min.）
（Resistive load） 50μA 3V DC 100μA 3V DC 50μA 5V DC
Durability
Operating life
without load
10,000cycles
500mΩ max.
50,000cycles
300mΩ max.
100,000cycles
1Ω max.
300,000cycles
1Ω max.
50,000cycles
1Ω max.
Operating life
with load
Rating（max.）
（Resistive load）
10,000cycles
500mΩ max.
50,000cycles
300mΩ max.
100,000cycles
1Ω max.
300,000cycles
1Ω max.
50,000cycles
1Ω max.
Electrical
performance
Initial contact
resistance 200mΩ max. 100mΩ max. 500mΩ max.
Insulation
resistance
100MΩ min.
250V DC
100MΩ min.
100V DC
100MΩ min.
250V DC
100MΩ min.
500V DC
100MΩ min.
100V DC
Voltage proof 250V AC
for 1minute
100V AC
for 1 minute
250V AC
for 1minute
500V AC
for 1minute
100V AC
for 1minute
Mechanical
performance
Terminal
strength 3N for 1minute 5N for 1minute —
Actuator
strength 20N 10N 20N 10N
Environmental
performance
Cold −40℃  500h
Dry heat 85℃  500h
Damp heat 60℃, 90 to 95%RH  500h
Operation force 0.7±0.3N 0.7N max. 1N max. 2N max. 0.7N max.
Page 40 41 43 44 45
Detector Switches Soldering Conditions・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・ 73
Detector Switches Cautions・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・ 74
Note
 ● Indicates applicability to all products in the series.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Basic / Snap Action Switches category:
Click to view products by  ALPS manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
83228001  01.098.1358.1  602EN1-6B  602EN532  602EN535-RB  602HE5-RB1  604HE162  604HE223-6B  624HE17-RB  6HM89  6PA78-JM
 6SE1  6SX1-H58  70500840  MBD5B1  MBH2731  73-316-0012  79211759  79211923  79218589  7AS12  ML-1155  ML-1376  831010C3.0
831060C3.TL  831090C2.EL  83131904  84212012  8AS239  8HM73-3  903VB1-PG  914CE1-6G  PL-100  11SM1077-H4  11SM1077-H58
11SM1-TN107  11SM405  11SM703-T  11SM8423-H2  11SX37-T  11SX48-H58  11SX55-H58  11SM2442-T  11SM76-T  11SM77-H58
11SM77-T  11SM863-T  11SM866  11SX47-H58  A7CN-1M-1-LEFT